1 of 3
2011-2016 MINI Cooper Countryman (R60 & Paceman (R61)
Tire Sizing for use with 2" Lift Kits
REV 11/14/2018
NOTE:
2017-2019 F60 Countryman, F54 Clubman, X1 BMW
Online Resources
www.wheel-size.com Konig Wheels https://konigwheels.com/
www.tiresize.com Oz Racing Wheels https://www.ozracing.com/
www.tirerack.com KMC Wheels www.kmcwheels.com/
www.discounttire.com Black Rhino Wheels https://www.blackrhinowheels.com/
We recommend the lightest total weight wheel & tire combination to help reduce slow speed wobble and reduce brake overheating
2011-2016  R60 Models
MINI Factory Countryman Tire Size Tire Diameter (in) Tire Width (in) Wheel Diameter (in) Wheel Width (in)
205/55R17 25.9 8.1 17 7
225/45R18 26.0 8.9 18 7.5
225/40R19 26.1 8.9 19 7.5
OE MINI Factory Wheel Specifications 17" wheel 18" Wheel 19" Wheel
Bolt Pattern 5x120mm 5x120mm 5x120mm
Offset (mm) 50 52 52
Width (inch) 7 7.5 7.5

2 of 3
Tire Size Chart
This Size should fit with no or only
minor modifications plus required
wheel spaces.
SEE NOTE #2 SEE NOTE #3
27" Tire Diameter Sizes
17" Wheel Size Tire Size Tire Diameter (in) Tire Width (in) Wheel Diameter
Recommended
Wheel Width
215/60R17 = 27.2x8.5R17 215/60R17 27.2 8.5 17 6-7.5"
225/60R17 = 27.6x8.9R17 225/60R17 27.6 8.9 17 6-8"
235/55R17 = 27.2x9.3R17 235/55R17 27.2 9.3 17 6.5-8.5"
245/55R17 = 27.6x9.6R17 245/55R17 27.6 9.6 17 7-8.5"
18" Wheel Size
215/55R18 = 27.3x8.5R18 215/55R18 27.3 8.5 18 6-7.5"
225/55R18 = 27.7x8.9R18 225/55R18 27.7 8.9 18 6-8"
235/50R18 = 27.3x9.3R18 235/50R18 27.3 9.3 18 6.5-8.5"
245/50R18 = 27.6x9.7R18 245/50R18 27.6 9.7 18 7-8.5"
255/45R18 = 27x10R18 255/45R18 27.0 10.0 18 8-9.5"
265/45R18 = 27.4x10.4R18 265/45R18 27.4 10.4 18 8.5-10"
275/45R18 = 27.7x10.8R18 275/45R18 27.7 10.8 18 8.5-10.5"
19" Wheel Size
225/45R19 = 27x8.9R19 225/45R19 27.0 8.9 19 7-8.5"
235/45R19 = 27.3x9.3R19 235/45R19 27.3 9.3 19 7.5-9"
245/45R19 = 27.7x9.7R19 245/45R19 27.7 9.7 19 7.5-9"
255/40R19 = 27x10R19 255/40R19 27.0 10.0 19 8.5-10"
265/40R19 = 27.3x10.4R19 265/40R19 27.3 10.4 19 9-10.5"
275/40R19 = 27.7x10.8R19 275/40R19 27.7 10.8 19 9-11"
20" Wheel Size
215/45R20 = 27.6x8.5R20 215/45R20 27.6 8.5 20 7-8"
235/40R20 = 27.4x9.3R20 235/40R20 27.4 9.3 20 8-9.5"
245/40R20 = 27.7x9.7R20 245/40R20 27.7 9.7 20 8-9.5"
255/35R20 = 27x10R20 255/35R20 28.0 10.0 20 8.5-10"
265/35R20 = 27x10.4R20 265/35R20 27.0 10.4 20 9-10.5"
275/35R20 = 27.6x10.8R20 275/35R20 27.6 10.8 20 9-11"
28" Tire Diameter Sizes
17" Wheel Size Tire Size Tire Diameter (in) Tire Width (in) Wheel Diameter
Recommended
Wheel Width
215/65R17 = 28x8.5R17 215/65R17 28 8.5 17 6-7.5"
215/70R17 = 28.9x8.5R17 215/70R17 28.9 8.5 17 5.5-7"
225/65R17 = 28.5x8.9R17 225/65R17 28.5 8.9 17 6-8"
235/60R17 = 28.1x9.3R17 235/60R17 28.1 9.3 17 6.5-8.5"
255/55R17 = 28x10R17 255/55R17 28 10 17 7-9"
275/55R17 = 28.9x10.8R17 275/55R17 28.9 10.8 17 7.5-9.5"
18" Wheel Size
225/60R18 = 28.6x8.9R18 225/60R18 28.6 8.9 18 6-8"
235/55R18 = 28.2x9.3R18 235/55R18 28.2 9.3 18 6.5-8.5"
245/55R18 = 28.6x9.6R18 245/55R18 28.6 9.6 18 7-8.5"
255/50R18 = 28x10R18 255/50R18 28 10 18 7-9"
265/50R18 = 28.4X10.4R18 265/50R18 28.4 10.4 18 9-10"
19" Wheel Size
225/55R19 = 28.7x8.9R19 225/55R19 28.7 8.9 19 6-8"
235/50R19 = 28.3x9.3R19 235/50R19 28.3 9.3 19 6.5-8.5"
245/50R19 = 28.6x9.6R19 245/50R19 28.6 9.6 19 7-8.5"
255/45R19 = 28x10R19 255/45R19 28 10 19 8-9.5"
265/45R19 = 28.4X10.4R19 265/45R19 28.4 10.4 19 8.5-10"
275/45R19 = 28.7x10.8R19 275/45R19 28.7 10.8 19 8.5-10.5"
20" Wheel Size
235/45R20 = 28.3x9.3R20 235/45R20 28.3 9.3 20 7.5-9"
245/45R20 = 28.7x9.6R20 245/45R20 28.7 9.6 20 7.5-9"
255/40R20 = 28x10R20 255/40R20 28 10 20 8.5-10"
265/40R20 = 28.3x10.4R20 265/40R20 28.3 10.4 20 9-10.5"
275/40R20 = 28.7x10.8R20 275/40R20 28.7 10.8 20 9-11"
The information provided within this document is for reference only.  The user is advised to do their own research and due diligence to find proper fitting tires and wheels and assumes all
responsibility and liability. M7 does not guarantee or warranty the information presented is accurate or correct.
This Size should fit with minor inner fender rubbing and some
wheel lip/inner fender modifications plus required wheel spaces.